IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. FMCE21014797 DIVISION: 40 JUDGE: Alley, Linda A. (40)

=j	
Plaintiff(s) / Petitioner(s)	
v.	
Pedro Contreras	
Defendant(s) / Respondent(s)	
	/

Lynn Contreras

FINAL JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION BY AFFIDAVIT

THIS CAUSE, having come before this Court upon a Petition for Dissolution of Marriage between LYNN CONTRERAS, Petitioner, and PEDRO CONTRERAS, Respondent, and the Court, having reviewed the parties' Marital Settlement Agreement, the file and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, hereby ORDERED, AND ADJUDGED

- 1. The Petitioner was a resident of the State of Florida for at least six (6) months prior to filing of the Petition for Dissolution. The Court has jurisdiction over the Parties and the subject matter.
- 2. The parties resided in Broward County, FL at the time the Petition was filed. Venue is proper in Broward County, Florida.
- 3. The parties were married to each other on July 18, 1998, in Broward County, FL.
- 4. The parties do not have any minor or dependent child(ren). The wife is not currently pregnant.
- 5. The marriage between the parties is irretrievably broken. There is no likelihood that the parties will reconcile. Therefore, the marriage between the parties is hereby *dissolved a vinculo matrimonii*. The parties are restored to the status of being single.
- 6. The parties freely and voluntarily entered into a Marital Settlement Agreement which was E-Filed with the Court on December 8, 2022. The Marital Settlement Agreement, along with all other attachments to the Marital Settlement Agreement, are approved, ratified, and incorporated into this Final Judgment by reference, but are not merged with this Final Judgment and shall survive the same. The

Case Number: FMCE21014797

parties are ordered to obey each, and every provision contained in the Marital Settlement Agreement as if set out verbatim in this Final Judgment.

7. The Court retains jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter for the enforcement or modification of this Final Judgment, as well as jurisdiction for the entry of such orders as necessary to effectuate the terms herein.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Broward County, Florida on 9th day of December, 2022.

FMCF 101479 12-09-2022 8:39 AM

FMCE21014797 12-09-2022 8:39 AM

Susan Greenhawt **SENIOR JUDGE**

Electronically Signed by Susan Greenhawt

Copies Furnished To:

Dania Vinuela, E-mail: vinuelaclerk@gmail.com Dania Vinuela, E-mail: dvinuela.esq@fhc-law.com

J Richardson Des emails this case, E-mail: service@richardson-lawgroup.com J Richardson Des emails this case, E-mail: info@richardson-lawgroup.com

Jean Richardson, E-mail: info@richardson-lawgroup.com Jean Richardson, E-mail: jr@richardson-lawgroup.com